Special Board of Education Meeting Thursday, June 29, 2023 12:00 p.m. - Board of Education Meeting Carl Junction Administrative Building * Carl Junction, Missouri

*Meeting will be held via email. Public may view meeting correspondence at Central Office, 206 S. Roney Street, Carl Junction, MO 64834 beginning at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 29, 2023.

I. PRELIMINARY BUSINESS

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Approval of Board Agenda

II. BUSINESS

- A. Approve Purchase of Land from Charles Clark
- B. Approve Superintendent or Assistant Superintendent Authorization to Complete Real Estate Closing

III. ADJOURNMENT

Date of Agenda Posting, June 28, 2023
Jennifer Kennedy, Secretary to the Board of Education

Carl Junction Schools, in partnership with our community, cultivates a vibrant and diverse learning environment that prepares students to be productive citizens.